the interest rate, in pesos and USD with which they are valued.

For further detail of the financial debt and derivatives, refer to Note 8.1 "Financial Assets" and Note 8.2
"Financial Liabilities".

Sensitivity analysis

The following is a sensitivity analysis aims to measure the impact on the Company's profits before taxes,
derived from movements, in the exchange rate, due to exposures of the credits in dollars, and derivatives.

These sensitivities are realized, taking into account the simulated variations of +/- 10% of the dollar to peso
exchange rate, as compared to the value at the end of 2017, and represent the amounts in which the
Earnings Before Tax would vary, in the event said movement.

Figures in millions of pesos, with a cut-off at December 31, 2017.

Additionally, a sensitivity analysis was realized for a variation of +/- 10 PB, in the interest rate in pesos, and
the impact that this would have on the valuation of the derivatives, was presented.

Sensitivity to exchange rate

TRM 2.984

Impact on Profit before taxes 2017 against variation
of + 10% in the exchange rate

Impact on Profit before taxes 2017 against variation
of -10% in the exchange rate

Financial Liabilities (190,976) 190,976

Derivatives 154,766 (150,146)

Total (36,210) 40,830

Figures in millions of pesos, with a cutoff date of December 31, 2017.

Additionally, a sensitivity was realized, for a variation of +/- 10 PB, in the interest rate, in pesos and the
impact that this would have on the valuation of the derivatives presented.

89

Interest rates sensitivities

TRM 2.984

Impact on Profit before taxes 2017, against variation
of + 10PB in the interest rate

Impact on Profit before taxes 2017, against variation
of -10PB in the interest rate

Derivatives 4,142 (4,170)

Total 4,142 (4,170)

1.3   Liquidity Risk Management

Liquidity risk refers to the Company's ability to generate the necessary resources to comply with the